GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2873
TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 16, 2015
UD SCHEMES

No.2873 SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE:
SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of the country have increased after implementation of Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) and Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the other steps taken/being taken by the Government in this direction?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): The objective of the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) is universal coverage of water supply and sewerage connections, provision of public transport and non-motorized transport and developing greenery and open spaces.
The objective of the HRIDAY is to develop and augment civic infrastructure facilities around heritage assets along with development and promotion of tangible economic activities to enhance avenues of livelihoods amongst residents/ stakeholders. As the AMRUT Mission and the HRIDAY have recently been launched, their effect on GDP can only be assessed after the approved projects are implemented.
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